



Page 1 of 1 08.13.2020

Certificate of Conformity

The manufacture certifies that these BOPP & EVA Film conforms with the following regulation;

Concentration of SVHC Substance:

Two hundred and nine (209) substances in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) for authorization published by European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) on June 25, 2020 regarding Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the REACH.

General Information

Our BOPP & EVA Films are Designed, Developed, produced under a quality management system certified to be in compliance with EN 1SO 9001:2015

Food Contact

- 1. Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with Amendments and Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004.
- a) Plastic Overall Migration : Pass
- b) Plastic Specific Migration of Heavy Metals: Pass
- 2. German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with Amendments.
- a) Sensorial examination odour and taste test: Pass
- Surface to volume ratio :: 6 dm 2 /kg

Disclaimer:

The above specified confirmations are based on Certificate of Conformity provided by the manufacture. The information contained herein is based upon data believed to be up-to-date and correct. GVDirect™ assumes no responsibility and disclaims all liability, if the damage is caused by improper use, unsuitable application purposes, and other parameters out of GVDirect™ sphere of influence. In using our products, customers and users must comply with all applicable health and safety laws and regulations, in particular, customers are under obligation to carry out a risk assessment for the particular work places, a safety assessment under the (EU) food contact legislation and to adequate risk management measures. Although this material may have direct and/or indirect food safety certification(s), GVDirect™ facilities do not claim to carry any food safety certifications.

The confirmation is valid from the date of issue and replaces all previous versions of this document, thereby invalidating them.

By following the above mentioned regulations, GVDirect™ has fulfilled our duty of care regarding the conformance of the products we supply with legislation governing food contact applications. It is the responsibility of the user to test the suitability of our products for the intended application. We accept no liability for losses arising from inadequate suitability of our products for the food medium being used by you.

Food Safety System Certification requirement must be stated on Purchase Order supplied to GVDirect™ in writing at time of order and acknowledgement of this statement made by GVDirect™ in writing.